Notice of 2024 General Primary Election for Habersham County, Georgia

Habersham County, Georgia, will conduct the 2024 General Primary Election on Tuesday, May 21, 2024, from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., for the purpose of electing the following:

District Attorney
Superior Court Judge
State Court Judge
Probate Judge
Clerk of Court
Sheriff
Tax Commissioner
Coroner
Chief Magistrate Judge
Solicitor
County Commission District 1
County Commission District 4
County Commission District 5
Board of Education District 1
Board of Education District 2

The above seats are four (4) year terms, beginning January 1, 2025 and will continue through December 31, 2028.

The last day to register to vote in the May 21, 2024 General Primary Election is April 22, 2024.

Absentee ballots by mail will be available beginning April 22, 2024 at the NEW Office of Elections & Voter Registration, 403 Habersham County Shopping Center, (down from Belk & Pizza Hut), Cornelia, Georgia 30531. Voters may send in applications for absentee ballots now. The last day that an application for absentee ballot can be accepted by the Habersham County Elections & Voter Registration Office is May 10, 2024.

<u>Early Voting</u> shall begin on Monday, April 29, 2024, and continue through May 10, 2024, Monday – Friday, 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. and shall be done at the Habersham South Precinct, located inside the NEW Elections & Voter Registration Office.

<u>Saturday Voting</u> will be held on May 4, 2024 and May 11, 2024 at the Habersham South Precinct located inside NEW Elections & Voter Registration Office, hours being 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

<u>Saturday Voting</u> will be held May 11, 2024 at the Habersham North Precinct located at the Ruby Fulbright Aquatic Center, 120 Paul Franklin Rd., Clarkesville, Ga. 30523.

<u>Advance Voting Week</u> will be held May 13th – 17th, 2024, 8:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m., at both the Habersham North Precinct located at the Ruby Fulbright Aquatic Center and the Habersham South Precinct located inside the NEW Elections & Voter Registration Office.

Election Day voting will be held May 21, 2024 at all Habersham County Election Day Precincts, from 7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.